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INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS—confnued.
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Reg.
No.

1118

1123
106
131
886
644

118
948
1197

113
986

430
298
324
1015

339
459
297
694
914

305
395
452

831
141
1069
894
125
362
379
1072
757
_ 519

306

891
337
822
1087

1016

1004
189
313
867
875
560

307

318
936
446
1116
1033

311
302
325

343
406
778
664
332
479
137

88

Name.

Wellington General Carriers and Custom-
house and Forwarding Agents

Wellington Grocers .. .. ..

Wellington Master Bakers . .

Wellington Master Painters .

Wellington Master Plumbers .

Wellington Master Printers, thhogmphers,
and Bookbinders

Wellington Master Tailors

Wellington Newspaper Proprlotors

Wellington Soft-goods Manufacturers

Totals

Builders and Contractors’ Association of
Canterbury

Canterbury Blacksmiths,
Coachbuilders

Canterbury Butchers ..

Canterbury Coachbuilders and thelwrlghts

Canterbury Employers of Drivers

Canterbury Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearl
barley Millers

Canterbury Grocers .. .

Canterbury Licensed Victuallers

Canterbury Master Bakers

Canterbury Master Printers

Canterbury Newspapet-proprietors

Farriers, and

Canterbury Sawmillers

Canterbury Sheepowners

Canterbury Tanners, I<‘e1lmtma,ers "and Wool-
seourers

Christehurch Clothing-manufacturers

Christchurch metme makers ..

Christchurch Hairdressers and Toba(’mnlqti

Christehurch Master Plumbers

Christchurch Master Tailors

South Canterbury Master Bakers .

South Canterbury Threshing-mill Owners

Timara Master Printers and Bookbinders. .

Timaru Painters

Whitcombe and Tombs (lelted)

Totals

Dunedin and Suburban General Carriers
and Coal-merchants

Dunedin and Suburban Master Butchers ..

Dunedin Builders and Contractors

Dunedin Clothing-manufacturers

Dunedin Engineers, Metal-workers,
Iron and Brass Founders

Dunedin Flour, Qatmeal, and Pearl-barley
Millers

Dunedin Furniture and Furnishing Trade

Dunedin Master Bakers .

Dunedin Master Tailors

Dunedin Plumbers

Invercargill Plumbers ..

Invercargill and Suburban Muster Butehers

and

tion .
- Qamaru Master Tailors

Otago and Southland Gold-mining

Otago and Southland Newspaper- proprletors

Otago and Southland Sheepowners

Otago and Southland Tanners

Otago Coachbuilders,
Farriers

Otago Drapers and Clothiers

Otago Grocers

Otago Master Printers, thhngmphers and
Bookbinders

Otago Painters

Southland Builders and Contractors .

Southland Coachbuilders and Blacksmiths

Southland Grocers .

Southland Master Tailors

Southland Sawmillers ..

Union Steamship Company of New Zealand
(Limited)

Westport Coal Company (Limited)

Blacksmiths, }Lri(i

New Zealand Boot-manufacturers’ Associa- |

H
g2
Reglstered Office. | § g
| &=
WrLLINGTON INDUSTRIAL DIisTRICT—CORtinUed.
102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington .. . 99
12 Panama Street, Wellington .. . 50
173 Cuba Street, Wellington 40
338 Tinakori Road, Wellington 88
132 Willis Street, Wellington .. 35
102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington .. 21
102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington .. 8
Dominion Office, Wellington .. .. 11
33 0old qutomhouse Street, Welhn(rton .. . 15
Number of unions, 33 966
CANTERBURY INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.
93 Gloucestor Street, Christchurch 110
149 Stafford Street, Timaru 55
196 Cashel Street, Christchurch e 42
154 Manchester Street, Christchurch 14
196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 24
196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 15
196 Cashel Street, Christchurch . 16
Royal Exchange Buildings, Christchurch 128
41 Disraeli Street, Christchurch . 48
Art Gallery, Almagh Street, Christchurch .. .. 33
Care of Christchurch Press Company (Limited), Christ- 5
church
196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 12
90 Hereford Street, Christchurch 890
196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 10
196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 17
196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 32
213 Manchester Street, Christchurch 50
196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 32
196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 36
Stafford Street, Timaru 31
177 Stafford Street Timaru 29
Talbot Chambers, Beswwk Street, Tlmaru 8
114 Stafford Street Timaru . 12
111 Cashel Street, Christchuroh .. 1
.. . Number of unions, 24 | 1,651
0OTAGO AND SOUTHLAND INDUSTRIAL DISTRIOT.
116 Lower Rattray Street, Dunedin .. 36
21 Crawford Street, Dunedin 26
20 Crawford Street, Dunedin 66
20 Dowling Street, Dunedin 31
Zealandia Cha,mbers Dowling Street, "Dunedin’ (Secret&ry, 29
T. M. Gillies, P.O. Box 123)
196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 12
20 Crawford Street, Dunedin 10
20 Crawford Street, Dunedin .. 49
99 High Street (P.0. Box 214), Dunedin 22
20 Crawford Street, Dunedin . 27
Tay Street, Invercargill 12
The Cresent, Invercargill 13
301 Princes Street, Dunedin 38
Care of J. H. Milligan, Waterloo House, Thames Street, 5
Oamaru ) !
20 Crawford Street, Dunedin 15
Otago Daily T'imes Office, Dunedin 7
20 Crawford Street, Dunedin 179
20 Crawford Street, Dunedin 5
1 Dowling Street, Dunedin .. 36
20 Crawford Street, Dunedin 61
20 Crawford Street, Dunedin 56
Imperial Buildings, 1 Dowling Street Dunedm 37
20 Crawford Street, Dunedin 10
Tay Street, Invercargill 48
Dee Strect, Invercargill 29
The Crescent, Invercargill 48
754 Dee Street, Invercargill 9
Arcade Buildings, Esk Street, Inveroa.rm]l 22
Water Street, Dunedin .. . . 1
31 Water Street, Dunedin .. 1
Number of unions, 30 | = 940

Totals ..
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