.

## INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS—continued.

Reg.		NS OF EMPLOYERS—commuted.		er of ers.	
No.	Name.	Registered Office.		Number of Members.	
Wellington Industrial District—conlinued.					
1118	Wellington General Carriers and Custom-			99	
1123	house and Forwarding Agents Wellington Grocers	12 Panama Street, Wellington		50	
$\frac{106}{131}$	Wellington Master Bakers Wellington Master Painters	173 Cuba Street, Wellington338 Tinakori Road, Wellington	··· ·· ·· ··	40 88	
886 644	Wellington Master Plumbers	132 Willis Street, Wellington 102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington		$35 \\ 21$	
	and Bookbinders		•• ••		
$\frac{118}{948}$	Wellington Master Tailors	102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington Dominion Office, Wellington	··· ··	8 11	
1197	Wellington Soft-goods Manufacturers	33 Old Customhouse Street, Wellington		15	
	Totals      Number of unions, 33    966				
CANTERBURY INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.					
113	Builders and Contractors' Association of Canterbury	93 Gloucester Street, Christchurch	•••	110	
986	Canterbury Blacksmiths, Farriers, and Coachbuilders	149 Stafford Street, Timaru		55	
430	Canterbury Butchers	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch	•• ••	42	
$\frac{298}{324}$	Canterbury Coachbuilders and Wheelwrights Canterbury Employers of Drivers	154 Manchester Street, Christchurch 196 Cashel Street, Christchurch	•• ••	14 24	
1015	Canterbury Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearl- barley Millers	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch	•• ••	15	
$339 \\ 459$	Canterbury Grocers	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch Royal Exchange Buildings, Christchurch	•• ••	16 128	
297	Canterbury Master Bakers	41 Disraeli Street, Christehurch	•• ••	48	
694 914	Canterbury Master Printers	Art Gallery, Armagh Street, Christchurc Care of Christchurch Press Company (1		33 5	
305	Canterbury Sawmillers	church 196 Cashel Street, Christchurch		12	
395	Canterbury Sheepowners	90 Hereford Street, Christchurch		890 10	
452	Canterbury Tanners, Fellmongers, and Wool- scourers	-	•• ••		
$\frac{831}{141}$	Christehurch Clothing-manufacturers Christehurch Furniture-makers	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch196 Cashel Street, Christchurch	••••••	17 32	
$\frac{1069}{894}$	Christchurch Hairdressers and Tobacconists Christchurch Master Plumbers	213 Manchester Street, Christchurch 196 Cashel Street, Christchurch	•••••••	50 32	
125	Christehurch Master Tailors	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch		36	
$362 \\ 379$	South Canterbury Master Bakers South Canterbury Threshing-mill Owners	Stafford Street, Timaru	••••••	31 29	
$\begin{array}{r}1072\\757\end{array}$	Timaru Master Printers and Bookbinders Timaru Painters	Talbot Chambers, Beswick Street, Timar 114 Stafford Street, Timaru	u	8 12	
519	Whitcombe and Tombs (Limited)	111 Cashel Street, Christchurch	•• ••	1	
	Totals	Num	ber of unions, 24	1,651	
OTAGO AND SOUTHLAND INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.					
306	Dunedin and Suburban General Carriers and Coal-merchants	116 Lower Rattray Street, Dunedin		36	
891	Dunedin and Suburban Master Butchers	21 Crawford Street, Dunedin		26	
$\begin{array}{c} 337\\ 822 \end{array}$	Dunedin Builders and Contractors Dunedin Clothing-manufacturers	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin20 Dowling Street, Dunedin	·· ··	$\begin{array}{c} 66\\ 31\end{array}$	
1087	Dunedin Engineers, Metal-workers, and Iron and Brass Founders	Zealandia Chambers, Dowling Street, Du T. M. Gillies, P.O. Box 123)	nedin (Secretary,	29	
1016	Dunedin Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearl-barley Millers	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch		12	
1004	Dunedin Furniture and Furnishing Trade	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin		10	
$\frac{189}{313}$	Dunedin Master BakersDunedin Master Tailors	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin 99 High Street (P.O. Box 214), Dunedin	••••••	$\begin{array}{c} 49\\22\end{array}$	
$\frac{867}{875}$	Dunedin PlumbersInvercargill Plumbers	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin Tay Street, Invercargill	••••••	27 12	
560 6	Invercargill and Suburban Master Butchers New Zealand Boot-manufacturers' Associa-	The Cresent, Invercargill		13	
	tion .	-	•• ••	5	
307	Oamaru Master Tailors	Care of J. H. Milligan, Waterloo House, Thames Street, Oamaru			
318 936	Otago and Southland Gold-mining Otago and Southland Newspaper-proprietors	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin Otago Daily Times Office, Dunedin	••••••	15 7	
446	Otago and Southland Sheepowners	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin		$179 \\ 5$	
$\begin{array}{c} 1116 \\ 1033 \end{array}$	Otago Coachbuilders, Blacksmiths, and	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin     1 Dowling Street, Dunedin	·· ·· ·· ··	36	
311	Farriers Otago Drapers and Clothiers	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin		61	
$\frac{302}{325}$	Otago Grocers	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin Imperial Buildings, 1 Dowling Street, Du	anedin	56 37	
343	Bookbinders Otago Painters	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin		10	
406	Southland Builders and Contractors	Tay Street, Invercargill	••••••	48	
$\begin{array}{c} 778 \\ 664 \end{array}$	Southland Coachbuilders and Blacksmiths Southland Grocers	Dee Street, Invercargill	•• ••	29 48	
$\frac{332}{479}$	Southland Master Tailors Southland Sawmillers	75A Dee Street, Invercargill Arcade Buildings, Esk Street, Invercargi		$9 \\ 22$	
479	Union Steamship Company of New Zealand	Water Street, Dunedin	•• ••	1	
88	(Limited) Westport Coal Company (Limited)	31 Water Street, Dunedin		1	
	Totals		ber of unions, 30	940	
	l				

Ŵ